SPLOST PROGRAM REPORT

PMIS DASHBOARD
September 01, 2019

T’% SN
70 a2l
3 =
o) &

MORELAND ALTOBELLI



COST BY PROGRAM ELEMENT

Project Cost by Program Element

$17,000,000.00

$51,000,000.00

$32,000,000.00

B TRANSPORTATION
B FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS
PARKS AND RECREATION

Approved Current Total
Project Program C.0.s Count Total Approved SPLOST Project Pending C.0.s Total Pending Budget Inc. August Total August
Number Element Original Budget August C.0.s August Budget Count August  August C.O.s Pending C.O.s Approved Invoices

N/A Total Program $56,478,004.66 48 $720,584.58 $100,805,891.09 5 $40,723.81 $100,846,614.90 $27,462,244.19



Fire /| EMS and Public Radio

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

16,000,000
14,000,000
12,000,000
10,000,000
8,000,000
6,000,000
4,000,000
2,000,000 I I I I I
) 19-Jan 19-Feb 19-Mar 19-Apr 19-May 19-Jun 19-Jul 19-Aug
m Budgeted Costs mActual Costs
Approved
Program C.0.s Count Total Approved Current Total SPLOST Pending C.O.s Total Pending Budget Inc. August Total August
Element Original Budget  August C.0O.s August  Project Budget August Count August August C.O.s Pending C.O.s Approved Invoices

Fire / EMS Pub
Radio $31,061,200.00 22 $9,018,355,60 $31,963,035.56 2 $34,934.90 $31,997,970.46 $14,131,381.65



Transportation

ACTUAL COSTS: PROGRAM ELEMENT, TRANSPORTATION

10,000,000
9,000,000 i
8,000,000 —= —&
7,000,000 ]
6,000,000 ]
5,000,000
4,000,000 — —
3,000,000
2,000,000

1,000,000

0
Sep Oct Nov Dec 19-Jan 19-Feb 19-Mar 19-Apr 19-May 19-Jun 19-Jul 19-Aug

mBudgeted Costs @EActual Costs

Approved Total
C.0.s Count Approved Current Budget Pending C.0.s Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Program Element Original Budget August C.0.s August  August Count August  C.0O.s August C.O.s August Invoices August

Transportation $4,745,051.81 10 $426,849.30 $47,877,367.40 2 $4,635.60 $47,882,003.00 $8,952,852.15



10,000,000
9,000,000
8,000,000
7,000,000
6,000,000
5,000,000
4,000,000
3,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000

0
Sep

Program Element

Parks and Recreation

Parks and Recreation

ACTUAL COSTS: PROGRAM ELEMENT, TRANSPORTATION

Oct

Original Budget

$16,441,500.00

Approved

19-Jan

19-Feb 19-Mar

mBudgeted Costs mActual Costs

C.0.s Count Total Approved Current Budget

August

14

C.0O.s August

$293,008.64

August

$16,734,508.64

19-Apr

Pending C.O.s
Count August

1

19-May 19-Jun 19-Jul 19-Aug
Total

Pending

C.O.s Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
August C.0.s August Invoices August

$1,153.31 $16,735,661.95 $2,430,854.52



Initial Estimate vs Actual Collection

ESTIMATED VERSUS ACTUAL REVENUE TO DATE

$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
ﬁ\)/x
$2,000,000.00 W

$1,500,000.00

Initial Estimate

$1,000,000.00 @« Actual Collection
$500,000.00
e July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19  Jun-19 Jul-19

Initial Estimate  $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7
@< Actual Collection $2,240,8 $2,104,1 $2,061,4 $2,292,3 $2,139,6 $2,523,1 $1,995,2 $1,991,0 $2,267,0 $2,305,8 $2,247,0 $2,164,6 $2,383,8



TOTAL SPLOST YEAR 1, 2 and 3
PROGRAM REVENUES

SPLOST Totals: $58,487,377
eORIGINAL PROJECTED TOTALS: $56,306,211

ePROJECTED OVERAGE: $2,181,165




SPLOST Year 3 TAX YEAR
REVENUE TOTALS

July 2019 Total: $2,383,832

ORIGINAL JULY PROJECTION: $2,036,778
Year 3 Splost Totals (April — July) $9,101,266

July 2019 PROJECTION OVERAGE: $954,153




BOND SERVICING & PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS

% OF DEBT PAID BY FISCAL YEAR
100% $20,000,000
o a
< 75% $15,000,000 £
'_ |_
m =2
w -}
a 50% $10,000,000 E
) <C
=3
25% $5,000,000
April ' 18 April ' 19 April ' 20 April ' 21 April ' 22

April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020 Repayment Obligation: ($19,919,250)

@ctobaril 3201 On sl calsnli=rram i Sl e nmil s - by $959,625
AN 20208 Seridis il falie e oE T (i talle. G ET, .$18,959,625

Total Bond Obligation - Interest & Principal: $69,115,358.30



FIRE / EMS PROJECTS 32%

As of September 01, 2019




COMPLETED PROJECTS

FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

F020D1234
FO021D1234
FO30D1234
FO31D1234
FO40D1234
FO062D1234
FO63D0004
FO64D1234
FO65D0004
FO/0D1234
FO/71D1234
FO80D1234
F110D1234

Ambulance Procurement FY 2017
Ambulance Procurement FY 2018

Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY 2017
Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY 2018
Aerial / Ladder Truck Procurement FY 2017
CCTV Cameras at Stations

Station #2 Roof Replacement

New Fire Station Sighage

Station 4 Roof Replacement

Staff Vehicle Procurement FY 2017

Staff Vehicle Procurement FY 2018
Computer Systems Upgrades

Procure / Fab / Deliver Fire Safety House



FO10D1234 County-wide Digital Radio System

Summary Status Report

Project Name:

County-wide Digital Radio System

Program Manager:

Start Date:
19-Dec-17

Program Number:
F010D1234

Program Element:

FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

Report Period:
4-Sep-19

1-Jun-20

Completion Date:

Initial Budget $16,251,750.00 Planned Budget Spend $15,150,110.00
Issued P.O.s $15,271,158.82 Approved Invoices $9,813,930.96
Approved C.O.s $265,809.60 Variance $5,336,179.04
Current Budget $15,536,968.42 64.78%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $15,536,968.42
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $714,781.58 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $714,781.58
Cumulative
$20,000,000.00
$15,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00 —_“—-.__'_—.—_’—
$5,000,000.00 ‘M
$0.00 e—eo—e—e
e T SR RO i R S SPC S P PO S SR SR SN R SRS s R RSP PSRN e SR SIS P L R U P
1:;/1 127’1 1r18|2/18|3/a8|aris|s/1s8|6/18| 7/1s8 | 8/18|o/as 108,1 11811 12811 1/19|2/19|3/19|ayio|s/19 |6/19| 7/10|8/10|o/10 1':;/1 1]:9/1 12911 1/20|2/20|3/20 |as20|s5/20|6/20
I—.—Budget $0.00{$10.0/$110.[$110.|S1,89($1,89$2,.55/$3,21/5$4,07($4,93|S$5,79($6,.65/$7,.51/$8,37/$9,23/$10,0/$10,9|$11,8[{$12.6/S13,5($14.2|$15,1[$15,2/$15,4|$15.4/S$15,4|$15,4|$15,4/$15,4[$15,4|$15,4[$15,5
I—.—Billed $190./$190./$190./$S190.S$1.88/5$1,.88/S1.88S1,8851,95/$1,95($1,95/$1,95/$1,95 $9,67|$9,67/$9.67|$9,69 5$9,70/$9,70[S9,8 $9,80|$9,.81[$9,81 $9,81($9,81/$9,81/$9,81 $9,81|$9,81|$59,81 $9,.81|$9,81

—®— Budget
—e—Billed




F022D1234 Ambulance Procurement FY 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name:

Ambulances Procurement FY2019
Program Number:

Program Manager:

Start Date:
1-Apr-19

F022D1234

Program Element:
FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

Report Period:

4-Sep-19

28-Feb-20

Completion Date:

Initial Budget $225,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $150.00
Issued P.O.s $195,130.11 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $150.00
Current Budget $195,130.11 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $195,130.11
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $29,869.89 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $29,869.89
Cumulative
S$250,000.00
$200,000.00 _
S£150,000.00
£ 100,000.00
S50,000.00 —p— B u dget
S0.00 - - - - - - - - - - - —— Billed
Szszzsfazzsssssisaszasonangszgagsesssszss=28888
a/10 s5/19 6/19 Z7/19 s8/10 /19 10/19 11/19 12/190 1,/20 2 /20
I—.—Budget S$S150.00 S$150.00 S$150.00 S150.00 S150.00 S150.00 $195,150.00 $195,150.00 S$195,150.00 S$195,150.00 S$S224,150.00
I—.—B'Illed S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00




FO032D1234

Project Name:

Fire Trucks / Engine Procurement FY 2019

Summary Status Report

Program Manager: Start Date:
Fire Trucks /Engines ProcurementFY2019 1-Apr-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F032D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 4-Sep-19 15-Mar-20
Initial Budget $550,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $190.00
Issued P.O.s $90.00 Approved Invoices $90.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $100.00
Current Budget $90.00 47.37%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $90.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $549,910.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $549,910.00
Cumulative
S5600,000.00
$500,000.00
5400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00 —@— Budget
so.00 - - - - - - - - - - < - —p— Bi ll ed
£ 22 2222222 ECREE 2 CE2 222 SEEEEEEEEE888E=s882888¢8
a4/19 S5/19 6/19 Z7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12719 1/20 2/20 3/20
I—.—Budget $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $550,090.00
I—.—Billed S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $90.00 S$S90.00 S90.00 S$S90.00 $90.00 $90.00 S$S90.00 S$S90.00




FO61D0030 Station 3 Renovations

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station 3 Renovations 31-Aug-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F061D0030 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 4-Sep-19 29-Oct-19
Initial Budget $182,700.00 Planned Budget Spend $596,945.00
Issued P.O.s $490,881.99 Approved Invoices $506,940.29
Approved C.0O.s $380,747.29 Variance $90,004.71
Current Budget $871,629.28 84.92%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $871,629.28
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s (5688,929.28) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($688,929.28)
Cumulative
$£700,000.00
J—
$600,000.00
$500,000.00 {,_- - - -
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00 —®— Budget
$100,000.00 —— Billed
=000 /17 ©9/17 10/17 11717 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/-18 5/-18 6;_8 7/-18 8/-18 9/-18 10718 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 419 S5/19 &/19 7/19 8/19 9719 10/19
8/17 | ©/17 |10/17|11/17|12/17] 1/18 | 2/18 | 3/18 | 4/18 | 5/18 | 6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18 | o/18 |1o/18|11/i8|12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 4/19 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | /19 [10/19]
|—®—Budget|$0.00 [$10.00/$12.20314.90$14,90514,90514,.90514,90514,905$14,90514,90514,90514,90514,90514,.90546,94546,94596,94/596,945196,95396,95546,95596.95596,9$596,95596,95639.8
|—e—Billed |3$0.00[$10.16%10.16512.57[512,.57/$12,57/312.57|512.57514.823514,82515,12/$15.12515,12515,12/515,12564.855114.7/5309,85310,45357,.05492,25498,35502.35506.1/5$506.95506.95506.9




FO072D1234 Staff Vehicles Procurement FY 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Staff Vehicles ProcurementFY2019 1-Apr-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F072D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 4-Sep-19 31-Oct-19
Initial Budget $120,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $100.00
Issued P.O.s $62,251.40 Approved Invoices $45,667.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance -545,567.00
Current Budget $62,251.40 45667.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $62,251.40
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $57,748.60 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $57,748.60
Cumulative
$140,000.00
<£120,000.00
S100,000.00
$80,000.00
$60,000.00
S540,000.00
$20,000.00 / / —@&— Budget
S0.00 @ < — = < —— Bill ed
b‘\\'o’ b«\@ o‘\'\?’ b«\'\?J v\\?’ %\,3, s\e <f>\’\"’) <—;\'$’ ‘o\’\?) (<>\.\‘c'>J @\'\?’ ro\'& ,\\'\?’ '\\'\?J ,\\'\9’ '\\'\?) /\\\9 q:\\'o’ %\\‘9 q;\’\"’) q,\'& ‘3\'\’0’ cas\'\c'>J q\'\?’ ca\'& 0,\\9 .»Q\'& .\9\\‘9 .\9\'\9 .5;\'3 .\;»\'\’CD.» '\9,\_'»\’\9 .;\3'55
4719 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 1019 1119 1219
I—.—Budget $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00
I—.—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $1,925.00 $1,925.00 $45,.667.00 $45,.667.00 $45.667.00 $45,667.00 $45.667.00




FO90D0200 Station #9 Construction / Equipment / Vehicles

Summary Status Report

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $4,215,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $4,215,000.00

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$4,500,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

S0.00 e—
12421 1/22

-
2/22

=&

3/22

a/22

s5/22

Cumulative

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station #9 Construction / Equipment/Vehicles 6-Dec-21
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F090D0200 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 4-Sep-19 31-Dec-23
___ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $4,215,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00

—— Budget
—— Billed

6/22

-
722

8/22

o/22

10/22

-
11/22 12/22 1723

2/23

- - -
3/23 a/23 s5/23 6/23

-
7/23

-
8/23

-
o/23

10/23

11/23 12/23

1z/21| 1/22

2/22

3/22

a2z

5/22

6/22

7/22

8/22

/22

10/22

11/22 [12/22| 1/23

2/23

3/23 | a/23 | 5/23 | 6/23

7/23

8/23

/23

10/23

11/23

12/23

I—.—Budget $300.0|540,30|580,30

$120.3

$160.3

$160.3

$160.3

$385.3

$610.3

$835,3

$1.,060

$1,285|$1.510|$1.735

$1,960

$2,185|$2.410|$2.635|52,860

$3,085

$3.310

$3,535

$3,760

$3,985

$4,175

I—.—Billed $0.00 | S0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 | $0.00 | $S0.00

$0.00

$0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




F366D1234 Stretcher Upgrades

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Stretcher Upgrades 18-Mar-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F366D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 4-Sep-19 18-Mar-20
___ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $1,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $187,592.86 Approved Invoices $181,592.86
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance -5181,592.86
Current Budget $187,592.86 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $187,592.86
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($186,592.86)
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($186,592.86)
Cumulative
S200,000.00
5150,000.00
S5100,000.00
S50,000.00 —— Budget
S50.00 @ - - - - - - - - - - —— Billed
B - T T Y= T - e e e e - - == = === = r— = = T T e - S e P - e s e e Y
a/io 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 — Hll‘l_.lsﬁ = ﬁlz-/_:'laﬁ - ﬁl/‘;o - z/20 3/20
I—.—Budget So0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S$0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
I—.—Billed 5181.592.86 $5181.592.86 $5181,.592.86 5181.592 86 5181,.592.86 $181,592.86 5181,592_86 $181.592.86 5$181,.592.86 $181.592.86 5181,592.86 $181.592.86




TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS 51%

2019

r

As of September 01




COMPLETED PROJECTS

T011D1234
1012D1234
T021D0200
1T023D0200
T051D1234
T052D1234

TRANSPORTATION

Resurfacing Program FY 2017

Resurfacing Program FY 2018

Riverside Parkway Street Lights

Riverside Parkway / Rock House Road Traffic Signal
Transportation Procurement FY 2017

Transportation Procurement FY 2018



Project Name:

T013D1234 Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019 16-Jan-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO013D1234 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 30-Dec-19

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

$3,000,000.00
$6,022,275.00

Planned Budget Spend $1,601,000.00
Approved Invoices $1,068,509.86

Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $532,490.14
Current Budget $6,022,275.00 66.74%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $6,022,275.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($3,022,275.00) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($3,022,275.00)
Cumulative
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00 /
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00 - o - -
—p— Bu dget
$500,000.00
S0.00 - - L —— Billed
=2 =21 (=21 (=21 a L=a] =21 o (=21 [=2% (=23 o L=21 [=2] =) (=21 (=21 (=21} [=21 (=21 L=21 (=21 =0 [=2] (=21 (=21 (=21} [=21 [=21 (=21 =0 (=21 =21 (=23 o (=21} =) [=21 (=21 (=2 (=21 L=a% (=21 (=21 [=2] o =21 (=2
S d S S d g dd g ddagdgddidss=sZsSgddggdddidzszgsgzzzs=E=E=
1/19 2/19 3/19 419 s5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11/19 12719
—@— Budget| $100,000.00 5100,000.00 $100,000.00 $101,000.00 $101.,000.00 $601,000.00 |$1,101,000.00 %$1,601,000.00)|52,101,000.00|%$2,601,000.00|52,601,000.00| $3,000,000.00
—p— Billed $0.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101.,215.00 $101,215.00 $561,047.22 $561,047.22 |$1,068,509.86

$1,068,509.86

$1.068,509.86

$1,068,509.86

$1.,068,509.86




T13ED1234 Pavement Evaluations

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Pavement Evaluations 16-May-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T13ED1234 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 16-Aug-19

Initial Budget

$101,045.00

Planned Budget Spend

$101,045.00

—p— Billed

$15,800.00

$28,120.00

$43,800.00

$60,080.00 $60,080.00

$60,080.00

$60,080.00

$60,080.00

Issued P.O.s 5101,045.00 Approved Invoices $60,080.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $40,965.00
Current Budget $101,045.00 59.46%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $101,045.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $0.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Cumulative
$120,000.00
$100,000.00
S80,000.00
$S60,000.00 S . - -
$40,000.00
$20,000.00 —®—Budget
20.00 @ —e—Billed
£ 8§ 8 2 § £ £ 8§ 8§ g8 8 £ 8 888 8§ 8 g g 82 g8 5 22 £ 88§ 8§88 s
5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11/19 12/19
—p— Budget $51,045.00 51,045.00 $51,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00




T025D1234 Douglas County DOT Project Engineer 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Douglas County DOT Project Engineer 2019 24-Nov-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T025D1234 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 24-Dec-19
__ = ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $117,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $83,333.30
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $S0.00 Variance $83,333.30
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $117,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $117,000.00

Cumulative

5140,000.00
$120,000.00 —
$100,000.00
$80,000.00
$60,000.00
$40,000.00
$20,000.00

s0.00 & <> < <> <> <> <> <> <> <> <> <> <> < —®—Billed

—— Budget

=3 = S N = = = = = > = = = ) = = = = > = = = = > =) =] o < =)
B S S SR S, AN, S RS, LSO S SO ¢ SEIPL & S SO LS C S S SO, L SEPS . SO ¢ S SR S P SO P S SO AP P SR N A
s s Y 5 5 ~ ~ 5 s s
i1/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 | 11/19 | 12/19 |
—p— Budget $8,333.33 $16,666.66 | $24,999.99 | $33,333.32 | $41,666.65 | $49,999.98 | $58,333.31 | $66,666.64 | $74,999.97 | $83,333.30 | $91,666.63 | $99,999.96 I$108,333 .qu 116,666 ,62'
——e— Billed S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 I S0.00 I S0.00 I




TO31D0034 Stewart Mill Road / Reynolds Road

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Stewart Mill Road /Reynolds Road 31-Mar-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T031D0034 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 30-Jun-20
__ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $1,700,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $410,000.00
Issued P.O.s $110,000.00 Approved Invoices $74,090.68
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $335,909.32
Current Budget $110,000.00 18.07%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $110,000.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,590,000.00 On Target Spending ‘
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,590,000.00

Cumulative

$1,600,000.00
$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
S800,000.00
S600,000.00
$400,000.00
S200,000.00

S0.00 GGG OO GG — —_ = == == == == == == == == == == S
3/18 4a/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8718 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20

—— Budget
—— Billed

3/1i8|a/is|5/18|6/18| 7/18 | 8/18 | o/1i8 [1o/18[11/18]1z/18[1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 4/19 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | o/1io [1o/19|11/19]1i2/19] 1 /20 | 2/20| 3/20 | 4720 5/20 | 6/20
|—®—Budget |$0.00|30.00|3$0.00|$0.00|$0.00($0.00|5$0.00|$0.00|$20.0|3$35.0|$50.0/$80.0$80.0|$110.|$110.[$110.|$260.|3410.|$560.|$710.|$860.|$1.01[$1,16(51.26[3$1.36|31.36|$1.36|$1.46
|—e—gilled [$0.00[$0.00|$0.00|%$0.00|$0.00/$0.00|$0.00|$0.00[$0.00($25,2|$34,7($40,7|%$49,7/$51,2|$58,0|$58,9(/$74,0|$74,0/$74,0|$74,0|$74,0(/$74,0|$74,0|$74,0|$74,0|$74,0/$74,0|$74a.0




T032D1004 Bright Star Road / John West Road

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Brightstar Road /John WestRoad 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO032D1004 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 31-Mar-20

Initial Budget $1,300,000.00

Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

$127,131.75
$54,720.00

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

$181,851.75
$0.00

$181,851.75

Budget Reserve with Approved C.0O.s §1,118,148.25
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s 51,118,148.25

Planned Budget Spend
Approved Invoices

$790,000.00
$147,775.58

Variance

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
S$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

Cumulative

$642,224.42
18.71%

£ 4

$0.00 SO QPG ———

) " ") " = =g b =l S
NI S S PN e P S SIS S

> - > -

- > @ » > @ >
ST ADT 20T g0 S ST a0 S

<y

o =) o =) o =) o =) o =) o
q,\'\' 0,\1\' o~ <-,\J\' @ AT o_,\\' ,»g\'\' ,;\}\' ,\:1}'\'

9/17

10/1
7

11/1
7

1271

i 1/18 2/18

3/18

4/18

5/18

6/18

7718

8/18

9/18

107111 /112/1

s 8 8 1/19|2/19|3/19

4/19

5/19

6/19

7/19]

8!19'9]19

10/1
o

11/1
o

12/1
o

1/20

2/20

3/20

—p— Budget

S0.0

S0.0

S0.0

$0.0|$15,|S30,

545,

S$60,

S$75.,

$90,

$90,

$90,

$90,

$90, |$90, | $90, | $90, |$190 5290

$390

$490

S$590

S$690

S$790

S890

$990

$1.0

$1,0

$1.1

S$1.1

s1.2

—p— Billed

$0.0

$110

$110

$110|S110{S11,

$19,

27,

s52,

$54,

$60,

$60,

$60,

S$61, |S61, 566, |$73,|S76, ||S78,

$96,

$135

$143

$145

$147

sS147

$147

$147

$147

$147

s$147

$147

—— Billed




TO33D0004 Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road 31-Jan-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO033DO0004 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 31-Mar-20

Initial Budget

$600,000.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

Issued P.O.s $150.00

Approved C.O.s S0.00

Current Budget $150.00

Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $150.00

$599,850.00
$599,850.00

Planned Budget Spend $460,000.00
Approved Invoices $150.00
Variance $459,850.00

0.03%

Behind Target Spending

$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

Cumulative

_

e

/""

S0.00 e - o o e o o

1/18 2718 3/18 4/18 5/18

6/18 7/18 8/18 9718 10/18 11/18 12/18 1719

2/19 3719 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19

9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20

2/20 3720

—— Budget
—— Billed

i/is| 2/1g8 | 3/18 |4/18| 5/18 | 6/18 | 7/18

s8/18

o/18

10/18

11718

12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 | 2/19|4/19| 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19

o/19

10/19

11/19

12/19]

1/20

2/20

3/20

—— Budget | $0.00|50.00 | $0.00|5$0.00|$0.00|$0.00 | $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,0({5$120,|5200, |$280,|5$360,|5$460, 5460, 5460, |$460,

$460,

$500,

$500,

5500,

$500,

$500,

$600,

—p— Billed $0.00|$0.00 | $S0.00|$0.00| $0.00|$0.00 | $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

S$S0.00

$0.00|$0.00|S$0.00 |$0.00|$0.00|$0.00|$S0.00|(S0.00 |$150.

$150.

S$150.

S150.

S150.

$150.

S150.

S150.




T034D0030 Chapel Hill Road Intersections

Summary Status Report

T034D0030

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:

Chapel Hill Road Intersections & Sidewalks- High Country Dr. to Sterling Pointe Dr. 31-Oct-17

Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 30-Nov-21

Initial Budget $3,600,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $470,000.00
Issued P.O.s $254,575.27 Approved Invoices $111,665.86
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $358,334.14
Current Budget $254,575.27 23.76%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $254,575.27
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s 5$3,345,424.73 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $3,345,424.73
Cumulative
$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00 o—c—c—o—oc—o—o—C <
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00 —@— Budget
$0.00 .
5SS R 2R ®RER XN D R XSRS DD S 382883y agsgssgg g Tebled
10//11/12/1/1z2/13/1a1ls5 /16 /107 /1 8/1o 110/ /12 i /1213 /1 a s /e /17 /a8 /19 /110/ 11 /12/1 /22 /23 /2la2is /26 /27 /28 /2o 210/ /|12 /|1 /22 /213 /2la 25 f2l6 f2l7 2l /20 /2l10/ |11/
217|172z sllzslrs rsll sllss I781|881F8|18 1s/|1281|9I291|391|49 Isgll 91I791I89 F9]119 19li1iol o/ o/o|o|lo|o|ojo|lo|20|z0/2z0/ 22|21 |a2ala|a|r|zr|2a
—e—Budget [$0.[$0.[350./$25525/525[5 255 25[$ 255 25/$ 255 255505 705 705 705 705705705 70/ 705 27547 567/587|S 1, [$1.[$1,[s1.[s2. [$2.[52.[$3.[$3.|$3.[$3.[33.|$3.[$3.|$3. |$3.|53.|$3.[$3.|$3.[$3.[33. |s3.|53.|s3.
—@—Billed [$0.[$0./$0./$0.|$9,/$34562576/5$79587$89500500590598598598510510510510510511/511/s11511811511/s11811)s11s11)811811s1als11fs11811s1afs11s11s1als11ls1afs11s11is11fs1a/s 110511




TO35D0004 Highway 5 / Douglas Blvd.

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Highway 5/ Douglas Blvd - Northbound Right Turn Lane 21-Apr-138
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO035D0004 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 30-Jun-20

Issued P.O.s

Initial Budget $1,200,000.00
$100,000.00

Approved Invoices

Planned Budget Spend $601,000.00

$0.00

Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S$601,000.00
Current Budget $100,000.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $100,000.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,100,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,100,000.00
Cumulative
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00 > - > - > - > < < < <
$400,000.00 —e—Budget
$200,000.00 —®—Eilled
50.00 @ < <= < <= < <= < <= <= < < < < < < < < < < < < < = <
4/18 s5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20
ajis| 5/18 |6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18 | 9/18 |10/18|11/18|12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 4/19 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | 9719 |[10/18|11/19|12/19] 1/20 | 2/20 | 3/20 | 4720 | 5/20 | 6/20
—®—Budget | $100./$1,00/$1,00/$1,00|$1,00(%$1,00(%$1,00|$1,00|%$1,00|$1,00|%1.00|%$1.00|%$101,|%$601,$601,|$601,|$601,|3601,|3601,|3601,|3601,|3$601,|3$601,)$601,| 5601, |$601,|351.10
—e—Billed [$0.00/50.00(50.00($0.00/$0.00(/50.00(%50.00|50.00|50.00|50.00|50.00|50.00|s0.00|s0.00[s0.00|s0.00|50.00|50.00|30.00|30.00|30.00|$0.00|s0.00|50.00|50.00|50.00|50.00




T041D0004 Post Road Bridge at Dog River

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Post Road Bridge at Dog River 30-Oct-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T041D0004 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 31-Dec-20
___ = ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $500,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $350,000.00
Issued P.O.s $21,500.00 Approved Invoices $6,942 .00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $343,058.00
Current Budget $21,500.00 1.98%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $21,500.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $478,500.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $478,500.00
Cumulative
$500,000.00
$400,000.00 /
$300,000.00 /' . . e . . . - - - e . - . . -
$200,000.00 / “ «
$100,000.00 -~ — e . —— Budget
%$0.00 @ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Billed
.\9\%’% .»'»\';b Q)-@ \\\c'a '1,\@ ﬂ:\\?’ o> ‘3\.\9_; rc.\'\?j ’\\'\’c) %\,\9 c)\\’c) \9\'\9 ,\;\S@ .;}}No, '»\r"q AV ﬂ;\ﬁ'S) x> c}\""q Q:v(é) /\\,\9 q;\f"e c:;\ﬁ"Q .\9\"9 .;»\q’g .;\5‘9
1o/i8|11/18|12/18| 1 /19 | 2/19| 3/19| af1io9 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | o190 |10/19|11/19|12/19]| 1/20| 2/20| 3/20 [a/20| 5/20 | 6/20| 7/20 | 8/20 | o/20 |[10/20[11/20[12/20
—— Budget | $50,0|5$50,0(5$150.,|5150, |$150,|5150, |$250, |$250, |$250,|5$250,|5$350,||5$350,|$350, |$350,|5$350,|$350,|$350,|$350, |$350.| 5350, $350,.| $350, | 5350, |$350,| $350, | $350, | $450,
—p— Billed $£1,05|%$1,05|%$1.05|%$1,05|51,05(%51,05)/53,22 54,81 (54,81 $4,81| 56,94 56,94 56,94 |$6,94| 56,94 | 56,94 | 56,94 | 56,94 |$6,94 | 56,94 | $6,94 56,94 (56,94 |$6,94 56,94 (56,94 56,94




T042D1000

Lithia Springs Elementary School

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Lithia Springs Elementary School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T042D1000 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 31-Mar-20

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget

S800,000.00
$60,076.66
S0.00

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

$60,076.66
S0.00

$60,076.66

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $739,923.34
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $739,923.34

$600,000.00

Approved Invoices

Variance

Planned Budget Spend $403,200.00

$37,478.33

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

Cumulative

$365,721.67

9.30%

L

$500,000.00 < < < >

$400,000.00

$300,000.00

$200,000.00

$100,000.00 —®—Budget

— o - o - <> - <> *—e —e—5i
$0.00 @ < < < = C— = = = = p——T——————" Billed
9/17 10/1711/1712/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20
9/17 107‘"1 1:';"1 12_;'1 1/18|2/18|3/18|as18|s5/18|6/18| 7/18|8/18|0/18 10;1 1:';'1 12;1 1/19|2/19|3/19|as19|5/19|6/19|7/19|8/19|9/190 1(’;1 1:;{1 12;1 1/20|2/20|3/20
—e—Budget [$100.$100.5100.5100.5100.$100.$100.5200.$200.$200/$200.5200.,5200./5200.5200.5511,2/$22,2$33,2/$33,2/$33,2/$125,/5218,/5310,/$403,/5495,/5495,/5495,55495,1$495,/$506,5517,

—e—Billed [$76.6576.6/576.6/5$76.6/$76.6/$76.6$76.65133.5133.5133./$133./$133 ./$18,3/519,9519,9$24,9/524,9/$24,9$33,4533,4533,4533,4533,4/$37,4/$37,4537,4537,4537,4537,4537,4/$37,4|




T043D0200 Chestnut Log Middle School

Summary Status Report

Project Name:
Chestnut Log Middle School

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Sep-17

Program Number:
T043DO0200

Program Element:

TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:

4-Sep-19

Completion Date:
30-Mar-20

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget

Pending C.O.s

$1,100,000.00
$S87,576.67
$S0.00

$87,576.67
$0.00

$87,576.67

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,012,423.33
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,012,423.33

Approved Invo

Behind Target Spen

Planned Budget Spend

ices

$1,030,200.00
$54,258.84

Variance

ding

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00
$0.00

Cumulative

$975,941.16

5.

—— Bucget

-

* >—r—hr—r—r—r——— —@— Billed

9/17 10/1711/1712/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4718 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5719 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20

o/17

10/1
7

11/1
7

12/1
7

1/18

2/18

3/18|a/18

5/18

6/18

7/18

8/18

10/1[11/11z/1

= p = |1/19|2/19

o/18

3/19|af19

5/19

6/19

10/1[11/112/1

° ° o |1/20|2/20|3/20

7/19|8/19|9/19

—— Budget IS 100..

S 100.'5 100.'5 IOO.IS 100,

S100 .IS 100 .IS 200 .IS 200

SZDD.ISZDD.ISZDD.IS 15.2'530.2'530.2'530.2'5 155.'5280.

|$405.|$530_.

|$655.

|$780,

|$905,|$ 1,03|$ 1,03|$ 1,03'5 1,03'5 1,03|$ 1,04|$ 1,06'5 1,07

—e—Billed [$76.6/$76.6/$76.6/$76.6/$76.6/$76.6/$76.6/$133 |$133.

$133./$133./$133./$18,4/$25,2[$25,2|$30,2/$30,2|$30,2[$47,2|$47,2/$50,2/$50,2/$50,2|$54,2/$54,2|$54,2($54,2|$54,2|$54,2|$54,2|$54,2




T044D0200 New Manchester High School

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
New Manchester High School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T044D0200 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 30-Mar-20
__ = ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $750,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $730,200.00
Issued P.O.s $63,276.67 Approved Invoices $36,795.33
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $693,404.67
Current Budget $63,276.67 5.04%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $63,276.67

Behind Target Spending

L O

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $686,723.33 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $686,723.33

Cumulative

S800,000.00
S$700,000.00
S600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

O R S - — — N — - W — <> - - > r-——Le0—p—————®  —@—Billed

9/17 10/1711/1712/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 &/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 &6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20

—— Budget

oy17|10/1[12/1[12/2 10/111/1[12/1 10/111/1f12/1
7 7 7 s s s o o o

—p— Budget 100.F100.P100.F100.|5 100.'5 100.F100.P200.F200.P200.|$ 10.2F10,2F20,2'530.2'530.2'530.2P130,F230.|533 0,'5430.'5 530.P630.F630.|5730.|$73 D.|$730.F730,F730.|$ 740.'5740.'5750.

—o—EBilled [$76.6576.6576.6576.6/$76.6576.6/576.65133./$133.5133/$133.5133./$14.9516.5/$16.5/$21.5/$21,5524,2/$30.05$30,0530.0530.0/$30.0536.7/$36,7/$36,7/$36,7/536.7|$36.7/$36.7/$36.7

1/18|2/18|3/18|a/18|5/18|6/18|7/18|8/18|9/18 1/19|2/19|3/19|as19|5/19|6/19|7/19 |8/19 |9/19 1/20|2/20|3/20




T047D0004 Whitestone Culvert

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Whitestone Culvert 18-Jun-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T047D0004 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 18-Jul-20

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget $1,185,998.50
Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s $1,185,998.50

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

Initial Budget $1,185,998.50
Issued P.O.s $1,185,998.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $300,000.00

Approved Invoices
Variance $300,000.00
0.00%

$0.

00

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

Cumulative

— .

—— Budget
—@— Billed

$S0.00 - - - - - - - - - - yJ
6/19 6/19 6/19 7/19 7/19 8/19 8/19 9/19 9/19 10/1910/1911/1911/1911/1912/1912/19 1/20 1/20 2/20 2/20 3/20 3/20 4/20 4/20 5/20 5/20 5/20 6/20 6/20
6/19 7/19 8/19 | 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 a/20 | 5/20 6/20 7/20
—@— Budget $0.00 $0.00 $3oo.ooo.oo|5300.ooo.oo $300,000.00{$300,000.00/$300,000.00|$300,000.00 $300,000.00|$300,000.00 saoo.ooo.oo|sacc,ooo.co $1,000,000.|5$1,185,998.
—p— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




T061D1234 Street Lights on 1-20 Exit Ramps

Project Name:

Summary Status Report

Program Manager: Start Date:
Street Lights on 1-20 Exit Ramps & Various Roads (Countywide) 31-Mar-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO061D1234 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 31-Mar-20
____ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $250,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $S0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 < <F == == S - . . . o
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 —®—Budget
$S0.00 @ < - - - - - - - e —®—Billed
S 5S5555588555885888s8E88888888s58 88888885 ¢&¢s8¢8¢&
3/20 aj20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 o/20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—p— Budget $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—@— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




T062D0200 Hwy 92 & Mt. Vernon Traffic Signal

Summary Status Report

Project Name:

Program Manager: Start Date:
Hwy 92 & Mt. Vernon Traffic Signal 31-Mar-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T062D0200 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 31-Mar-20

Initial Budget $250,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 o = =7 = F S S - - - -
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 —— Bu dget
$0.00 —o— Billed
T  2E 2T 2 2 2 8 2 | %2 8 =% 2 8 |2 2 2 2 |f 2! 2, 2 =" L " = = = =2 =2 = =2 s =S s =22 2822 =2
Col == S T = v - S S SRS S = ===~ === e e e
3/20 a/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 o/20 10720 11/20 12/20
—— Budget $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
——Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




T063D0200 Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal

Project Name:
Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Mar-20

Program Number:
T063D0200

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
4-Sep-19

Completion Date:

31-Mar-20

Initial Budget

$250,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 @ = < < - - - < < =
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 =—®—Budget
$0.00 @ o <> - - - - . - e —®—Billed
2 &8 8 F B 8 |8 8 8 B &8 B BE B BE R B BE R B R B ER BER BR EBE &= &2 8 88 8828282828258 -%°2
3/20 a/z0 s/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 5/20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—— Budget 5$250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250.000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250.000.00 $250,000.00
—— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




T064D1234 GDOT Supplemental LMIG Striping Match

Project Name:

GDOT Supplemental LMIG Striping Match

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Aug-19

Program Number:
T064D1234

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
4-Sep-19

31-Aug-19

Completion Date:

Initial Budget

$69,338.31

Planned Budget Spend $250,000.00

Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $250,000.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $69,338.31
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $69,338.31
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 L - - .2 -
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00 Budget
S$S50,000.00 e Bill ed
S0.00 - - - - -
s8/19 8/19 8/19 8/19 a8/19 a/19 a/19 a/19 10/19 10/19 10/19 10/19 10/19 11/19 11/19 11/19 11/19
8719 o/19 10/19 117190 1z2/10
—— Budget 5250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




TO70D0200 Lee Road Widening Project

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Lee Road Widening Project 21-Feb-23
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO70D0200 TRANSPORTATION 4-Sep-19 21-Feb-23
= ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $11,000,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $111.73 Approved Invoices $111.73
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance -5$111.73
Current Budget $111.73 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $111.73
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $10,999,888.27 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $10,999,888.27

Cumulative
$12,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00 ——®—Budget
—— Billed
$0.00 @ - - - - - - d - - -

oy o o o o o o oy oy oy o o oy oy o oy oy o o o oy o o o oy oy oy o oy oy o o oy (22 ] oy oy o [ag} o oy o gl o oy
o o ~ o~ o~ o -~ ~ o~ o o~ o~ =~ o | ~ =~ o ~ ~ =~ o~ ~ ~ o o —~ = o~ —~J ~d o ~ ~d o~ ~—~J ~—J ~ o~ ~ ~~J ~ o~
48 8 84 84 d 8 8 4d &8 d 888888 d 848 84848 888 9 8 8@ 8 8 &9 & 9999 9SS Soa
L] od L) L] o o o [aa] oy - - -t = . u (Yo un uy o (%) ww w ~ r~ r~ ~ oo (=) [= =) oo oo [=21 (=27 [=2) [=27 [="1 — == == ~— ~— — — ~—

g @ s 5 3 9 393

2/23 3723 ajz3 5/23 6/23 7/23 8/23 5/23 10/23 11723 12723

—@&— Budget | $11,000,000.00| $11,000,000.00| $11,000,000.00 | $11,000,000.00 | $11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 | $11,000,000.00
—p— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




TA07D1000 Maxham Rd from GDOT Project Limit to County Line

Project Name:
Maxham Rd from GDOT Project Limit to County Line

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Mar-20

TAO07D1000

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
4-Sep-19

Completion Date:

1-Apr-20

Initial Budget $1,100,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $750,000.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $S0.00 Variance $S0.00
Current Budget $750,000.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $750,000.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $350,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $350,000.00
Cumulative
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00 — - - — — — — -
£200.000.00 /
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00
$0.00 e - - - — - - - - -
2 2 282 2 2 2 28 2 282 2 2 2 2 2 82 8 2 828 28 2 28828 8288 8 8288 88 8 2858 &8s&8282882882&g-&=
e e e e T F F FF RS SE ST T TSI EEEES ST Swmaaasas s s Ss == ===
3/20 aj20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 9/20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—— Budget $750,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00
—— Billed S0.00 S0.00 $S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

—— Bucdget
—— Billed




PARKS & RECREATION PROJECTS 17%
As of September 01, 2019




COMPLETED PROJECTS

PARKS AND RECREATION

P020D0200 Boundary Waters Soccer Field Lighting
P063D0004 Post Road Park

P065D0004 Fairplay Park Lights Replacement
P071D1234 -2017 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases
PO71D1234 Light T-Ball Fields — Bill Arp Park
P072D1234 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases - 2018



P010D0200 Boundary Waters Restrooms / Concessions Box / Press

Project Name:
Boundary Waters Restrooms/Concessions/ Press Box

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
1-Jun-17

Program Number:
P010D0200

Program Element:
PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:
4-Sep-19

Completion Date:
30-Jul-19

Current Budget

$700,000.00
$742,587.34
$39,468.74

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$782,056.08
$1,153.31

$783,209.39

($82,056.08)
($83,209.39)

Approved Invoices
Variance

Planned Budget Spend $1,032,700.00

$773,462.05

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

S0.00

-
6/17

Cumulative

$259,237.95
74.90%

/

- -
7/17  8/17

- -
9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18

-
2/18

-
3/18

a/is

5/18

6/18 7/18 8/18

9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19

2/19 3/19

a/19 S/19

6/19

7/19 8/19

—— Budget
—— Billed

S/17

TS1T

B/17

o9F17

10/17

11/17

12/17

1/18

2/18

3718

4/18

5/18

6/18

7/18

2/18

2/18

10/18

i1/18

12/18

1/19

2/19

3/19

4719

s5/19

6/19

7/19

2/19

—— Budget

$0.00

S$0.00

S200.

$200.

S200.

S$S200.

$S200.

S$300.

$300,

$300.

$310,

S$320,

s331,

$332,

$332,

$332,

$332,

sSa432,

s$432,

5532,

S632,

s$732,

s$932,

$932,

S932,

$1.03

$1.,03

—p— Billed

S0.00

S0.00

S170.

S170.

S170.

S170.

S170.

S170.

S170.

S170.

$9,92

$9,92

$9,92

24,7

s$24,7

24,7

$24,7

24,7

S78.6

sii4,

S$155,

5306,

$417,

S579,

S579,

S698,

S773,




PO30D0030 Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing & New Lighting

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing and New Lighting 31-May-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P030DO0030 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Sep-19 21-Dec-19

Initial Budget $550,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $550,000.00

Issued P.O.s $79,240.18 Approved Invoices $74,315.13
Approved C.O.s $150.00 Variance $475,684.87
Current Budget $79,390.18 13.51%

Pending C.O.s S0.00

$79,390.18

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Behind Target Spending

L

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $470,609.82
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $470,609.82

On Target Spending

Cumulative
$600,000.00
- - - - -
5$500,000.00
5400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00 - Budget
$100,000.00 PS P = ® —e—gilled
$0.00 @& < < < < < < 0 < Lo < o
1/18 2/18 3/18 a/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11719 12/19
1/18 | 2/18 | 3/1i8 | 4/1i8 | 5/18 | 6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18 | o/1i8 |i1o0/i8|11/i8[12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 4/19 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | 9/19 |10/19 [11/19|12/19
——p— Budget | $0.00 | S0.00 | $0.00 | S0.00 | $0.00 | S0.00 | S0.00 | $S0.00 SS.DDDIS:I.S,OO 524.DD|529,00 $29,00|$29,00/5$150,0|5$250,0{$350,0|5$450,0|5$550,0(5$550,0|$550,0/5$550,0|$550,0 $550,0
e Billed $150.0/$300.0/5300.0/5300.0/5300.0/5300.0/5300.0|$300.0 5300.0|54,400 $4,4DD|54,400 $4,400|54,400|54,400|54,400|54,400|54,400|$21,18|574,31|574,31|574,.31/574,31 574,31




P040D0200 Multi-Purpose Recreation Center

Project Name:

Summary Status Report

Program Manager: Start Date:
Multi-Purpose Recreation Centers (25,000SF) 31-Oct-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P040D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Sep-19 31-Jul-20

Issued P.O.s

Initial Budget $7,000,000.00
$346,394.00

Approved C.O.s $10,718.00
Current Budget $357,112.00
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $357,112.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $6,642,888.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $6,642,888.00

Approved Invoices

Variance

Planned Budget Spend $2,740,450.00

$278,041.66

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$10,000,000.00
5$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

Cumulative

$2,462,408.34

10.15%

L

—— Budget
s0.00 —p— Billed
o) - o % P o> > > 3 > % > G @ % ) S W2 ) ) ) ) > ) ) ) ) o S D = > = > e
B R N N e A S G S N T MR\ SIS SN S S S A A MR S SN S SN S AP S SN PR A S N\
1o/1 117-"1|1‘;*’1 1/718|2/18|3/18 4;1s|5;18 6/18|7/18|8/18|0/18 1‘:’1|1g1 12/11/10)2/10{3/10|as19|5/19[6/19(7/19(8/10|0 /10| T Y M1/ 12/ M4 f30 2120|3/zo 4/20|s5/20|6/20|7/20
=——p— Budget |$500 SSOOISSOO S500|S 500 $5DDI$500 S50, |S100|$150($200 9'50'5300 $340|5$340/5340(S740(5$1,1 51,5 |$1,9|5$2,3|52,753,1|53,5|$3,9 54,3 54,7 |55,1 |$5,5 $5,9/5$6,3| 56,7 ||58,4
—p— Billed S0.0 s310|$310 $310|5310{$310|531 DI$310 $310/S$13,|S13,| $25, 542, |$42, $42,/585,|$119 5153|5153 $S158 5218|$219 527BISZ78 S278 5278|5278|$278 5278I5278|$278 5278|$278 S278

or




PO50D1000 Senior Center - Lithia Springs

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Senior Center (14,500SF) 30-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
PO50D1000 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Sep-19 30-Apr-20
__ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $5,300,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $2,959,200.00
Issued P.O.s $159,339.20 Approved Invoices $179,238.64
Approved C.O.s $90,502.00 Variance $2,779,961.36
Current Budget $249,841.20 6.06%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $249,841.20
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $5,050,158.80 )
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $5,050,158.80
Cumulative
$6,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00 ——
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00 —®—Budget
$0.00 @ - - - - —— = = .- o .- - e e e e e e e e e e —— Billed
RSN N S R SRS S C N O S S S N PR S SR ST PR R S s P ST SIS S G Ct R
1z/17| 1/18[2/18|3/18|a/18|5/18 |6/18 | 7/18| 8/18 | 9/18 [1o/1811/18127/18] 1 /19| 2/19| 3/19|a/19|5/19|6/19]| 7/19 | 8/19 | 9/10 1o/1911/1912/19] 1 /20| 2/20 | 3/20 [ a/20
—@—Budget |$200.|$200.|$200./5200.|$200.|5200.|$40,2|580,2|5120,|$150,|5159,|$159,|5159,|$159,|$559,/5959,/$1,35|51,75|52,15/5$2,55(52,95|$3,35|53,75|54,15|54,55(54,70|54,85(|54,95 55,35
—p— Billed $210./5210.|5$210.|5210./5$210.|$210.|5210.|514,8 $14,8|514,8|514,8|514,8|514,8|529,7|529,7|547,2|597,1|5138,|5139,|$152,/5179,|5179,|$179,|5179,|$179,/5179,/5179,|5179,|5179,




P061D0030 Bill Arp Park

Summary Status Report

Project Name:
Bill Arp Park

Program Manager:

Start Date:
10-Sep-17

Program Number:
P061D0030

Program Element:
PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:
4-Sep-19

Completion Date:
31-Dec-19

Initial Budget $646,000.00

S$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $548,085.00

S0.00 @

Issued P.O.s $48,351.75 Approved Invoices $49,555 .46
Approved C.O.s $3,575.00 Variance $498,529.54
Current Budget $51,926.75 9.04%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $51,926.75
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $594,073.25 .
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $594,073.25
Cumulative
< < < < < /
—e®—Budget
—e— Billed
- - - - - D S— —— — s s <> = = = = < < < < <
9/17 10/17 11/17 12717 1718 2718 3/18 4718 5/18 e6/18 7/18 8/18 9718 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 419 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9719 10/19 11/19 12/19

o/17 [10/1i7[11/i7v[iz/17] 1/18 | 2/18|3/18|a/18| 5/18| 6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18| o/18 [10/18[11/1812/18[1/19| 2/19|3/19|a/19|5/19| 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | 9/19 [10/19]11/19]12/19
—— Budget |$85.0|$85.0($85.0/$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$6,08|515,0/$23,0|$31.0|$39,0/5$48,0/548,0|548,0|$48,0(548,0|548.0|5148,|$248,|$348,|5548,$548,|$548,|$548,.|5548,|$548,|$548,|S$648,
—a—Billed |$85.0|$85.0|$85.0/$85.0/$85.0/$85.0(%4,36|$11,8/$11,8]|$14,4|$39,8|/$39,8|/%$40,0/%$40,0/$40,0|$40,0|%40,0|%544,.8|$47,1|347,2|$47,2|$49,5|$49,5|$49,5|$49,5|$49,5|s49,5|$49,5




P062D0004

Fairplay Park

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fairplay Park 26-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P062D0004 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Sep-19 31-Dec-19

Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

$662,500.00
$46,764.25
$3,575.00

Initial Budget

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s

$50,339.25
$0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s

$50,339.25

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $612,160.75
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $612,160.75

$800,000.00
S$S700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $648,085.00
Approved Invoices $35,885.41
Variance 5$612,199.59

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

Cumulative

5.54%

—— Budget
—p— Billed

S0.00 @G —— G ——— e —a

9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2718 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19

4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19

9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19

9/17 [1o/17[1i/17[1iz/17[1/18 | 2/18| 3/18|a/18|s5/18|6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18|o/1i8 [io/1811/18[12/18] 1 /19| 2/19|3/19[a/19|s5/19|6/19 | 7/19| 8/19 ]| 9/19 [10/19]11/19[12/19
—®—Budget [$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$85.0/5$6,08|5$15,0|$23,0/531,0|$39,0($48,0|5$48,0(|$48,0($48,0|5$48,0|$48,0|3148,|5248,|$448,|5648,|5648,|5648,|5648,|$648,|5648,|5648,|$698,
—a— Billed [$85.0(/$85.0|$85.0/$85.0|$85.0|$85.0/$85.0|$7,58(|$8,26|5$8,26|$33,2(5$33,2($33,4|$33.4($33,4$33,4|$33,4$33,4$33,4|$33,5|$33,5|$35,8|$35,8)|$35.8|$35,8|535,8|$35.8|s35.8




P073D1234 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
2019 - Miscellaneous EquipmentPurchases 30-Mar-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P073D1234 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Sep-19 31-Dec-19

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

$100,000.00

$76,916.00

Planned Budget Spend $100,000.00

Approved Invoices $53,203.00

Approved C.O.s 50.00 Variance 546,797.00
Current Budget $76,916.00 53.20%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $76,916.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $23,084.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $23,084.00
Cumulative
$120,000.00
$100,000.00 - - - -
S80,000.00
S60,000.00
$40,000.00
$20,000.00 ®— Budget
$0.00 —a— Billed
- N - e - T - B - T = T T T T B T - S T T T T T - S B T
3719 aji19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11719 12719
—— Budget $0.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $60,000.00 $80,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
—— Billed S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,925.00 $49,753.00 $53,203.00 $53,203.00 $53,203.00 $53,203.00 $53,203.00




End of September Dashboard
Report

Thank You!



	  �SPLOST PROGRAM REPORT 
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Parks and Recreation
	Initial Estimate vs Actual Collection
	TOTAL SPLOST YEAR 1, 2 and 3 PROGRAM REVENUES
	SPLOST Year 3 TAX YEAR REVENUE TOTALS 
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	Slide Number 33
	Slide Number 34
	Slide Number 35
	Slide Number 36
	Slide Number 37
	Slide Number 38
	Slide Number 39
	Slide Number 40
	Slide Number 41
	Slide Number 42
	Slide Number 43
	Slide Number 44
	Slide Number 45
	Slide Number 46
	Slide Number 47
	Slide Number 48
	Slide Number 49
	Slide Number 50

